

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

AUG 29 2024

MEMORANDUM No. 248, s. 2024

DESIGNATION OF THE DIVISION BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES (BSP) FOCAL PERSON

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division
OIC-Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division
Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads/OICs
All Others Concerned

- 1. The field is hereby informed of the designation of **Mr. Eduardo L. Kondo**, Project Development Officer II, School Governance and Operations Division, as the **Division BSP Focal Person** effective September 2, 2024.
- 2. It is expected that the usual courtesy and cooperation shall be extended to the new focal person.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: As stated References: None

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

SCOUTING

ksjt / designation of the division boy scouts of the philippines (BSP) focal person 248 / august 27, 2024

NUM-2024-248



Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy Tunasan, Muntinlupa City